OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ANIAW DISANG VALLEY, LOHIT, LOWER DIBANG VALLEY, NAMSAI DISTRICTS :: HQ. TEZU, ARUNACHAL PRADESH ::

No.D&SJ/Tezu-East/Estt-36/18

Dated Tezu the 16th Dec' 2022

ORDER

In the interest of public service and administration exigency, the below named staffs serving under the jurisdiction of the District & Sessions Court, Tezu are transferred and posted to the new place of posting as shown with immediate effect. The staffs shall join at their posting place within the time period provided under the rules.

SI.No	Name of Staff	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Sri Siddarth Gosh	SPA, JMFC Court, Namsai	SPA, CJM Court, Tezu
2.	Miss Asha Perme	SPA, JMFC Court, Hawai	SPA, JMFC Court, Namsai
3.	Sri William Pertin	UDC, JMFC Court, Hawai	UDC, CJM Court, Roing
4.	Sri Toli Riba	Peshkar, CJM Court, Roing	Peshkar, District Court, Tezu
5.	Sri Tadu Token	Peshkar, JMFC Court, Hawai	Peshkar, CJM Court, Tezu
6.	Sri Bomli Basar	Peon, District Court, Tezu	Peon, CJM Court, Tezu
7.	Sri Jolly Taga	Peon, JMFC Court, Hawai	Peon, District Court, Tezu

Sd/-

(Lobsang Tenzin)
District & Sessions Judge, Tezu

No.D&SJ/Tezu-East/Estt-36/18/3055-63 Copy to:-

Dated Tezu the 16th Dec' 2022

- 1. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information.
- 2. The Accountant General (A & E), Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Commissioner (Law & Jud.), Govt. of A.P, Itanagar for information.
- 4. The CJM-Cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Roing, Tezu and JMFC-Cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Namsai, Hawai and Anini, for information and necessary action.
- 5. Concerned staff/person for information and necessary action.

6. Office copy.

(Lobsang Tenzin)

District & Sessions Judge, Tezu

District & Sessions Judge East Sesions Division Tezu Logit District (A.F.